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Wednesday     1:00 pm
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: Men 171 and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

 #      Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ed Beier 218-601 159 194 36 204 234 269 707 108 815 112.00
2 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 188 42 224 243 201 668 126 794 94.00
3 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 21 255 233 215 703 63 766 64.00
4 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 221 9 257 226 243 726 27 753 50.00
5 Lynn Grilley 11-368594 62 185 45 203 216 197 616 135 751 37.00
6 Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 175 55 192 190 197 579 165 744 23.00
7 Butch Akers 227-757 113 179 51 153 201 233 587 153 740
8 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 42 201 201 210 612 126 738
9 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 59 158 202 193 553 177 730

10 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 177 53 193 151 225 569 159 728
11 Dale Collette 263-2242 112 177 53 163 188 214 565 159 724
11 Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 175 55 163 194 202 559 165 724
13 Michael Horne 288-14943 55 172 58 191 181 172 544 174 718
14 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 179 51 212 179 169 560 153 713
15 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 178 52 185 188 178 551 156 707
16 Doug Schuster 266-19 19 175 55 194 181 166 541 165 706
16 Mike Hooper 226-149431 19 179 51 180 177 196 553 153 706
18 Rob Brown 227-1259 113 178 52 152 198 191 541 156 697
19 Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 177 53 192 192 153 537 159 696
20 Richard Ramun 226-9456 73 175 55 181 162 183 526 165 691
21 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 199 31 198 193 206 597 93 690
22 Milton Momita 226-15045 19 184 46 178 183 185 546 138 684
23 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 172 58 166 134 205 505 174 679
24 James Swindle 284-736 88 175 55 172 146 191 509 165 674
25 John Fry 226-3966 161 183 47 175 151 190 516 141 657
26 Danny Brock 231-154 55 171 59 165 128 182 475 177 652
27 Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 188 42 171 137 202 510 126 636
28 Bob Lunghi 226-2562 19 171 59 156 126 127 409 177 586
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: Men 170 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
 #     Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 James Little 284-3796 88 162 68 173 187 213 573 204 777 108.00
2 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 164 66 190 189 181 560 198 758 92.00
3 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 166 64 214 190 159 563 192 755 62.00
4 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 151 79 139 182 190 511 237 748 49.00
5 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 167 63 184 187 172 543 189 732 36.00
6 Larry Colombo 210-2113 73 157 73 184 145 181 510 219 729 23.00
7 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 126 104 121 153 140 414 312 726
8 Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 130 100 135 134 152 421 300 721
9 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 170 60 175 171 194 540 180 720

10 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 169 61 172 172 192 536 183 719
11 John Carl 8970-16829 19 143 87 162 112 182 456 261 717
12 Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 166 64 163 168 177 508 192 700
13 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 109 123 132 117 372 327 699
14 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 63 161 172 165 498 189 687
15 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 145 85 136 150 145 431 255 686
16 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 163 67 155 195 133 483 201 684
17 Duke Marshall 218-2100 159 156 74 178 129 154 461 222 683
18 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 143 87 133 150 138 421 261 682
19 Don Nebiolini 257-2190 142 151 79 143 159 134 436 237 673
20 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 166 64 121 210 147 478 192 670
20 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 135 95 143 108 134 385 285 670
22 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 64 136 153 170 459 192 651
22 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 170 60 167 166 138 471 180 651
24 Robert Barr 231-222 55 163 67 154 131 163 448 201 649
25 James Erickson 226-1716 8 169 61 151 112 189 452 183 635
26 Laverl Tomlinson 210-747 59 151 79 127 112 152 391 237 628
27 Phil Thomas 9195-10355 62 137 93 127 113 107 347 279 626
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Official Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: Ladies

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

8960-3507 113 G 122 108 126 145 124 395 324 719 40.00
2859-2957 161 G 162 68 144 189 167 500 204 704 20.00
8960-2701 113 G 153 77 164 134 171 469 231 700

 #     Bowler Name 
1 Lynn Salazar 
2 Marie Wilson 
3 Cindy Akin 
4 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 168 62 156 162 166 484 186 670
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV1 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: Men 342 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
 #     Team Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Brown/B. Akers 357 103 384 384 424 1192 309 1501 196.00

Rob Brown 227-1259 113 178 52 216 172 213 601 156 757
Butch Akers 227-757 113 179 51 168 212 211 591 153 744

2 R. Ramun/G. Kaufmann 396 64 419 449 391 1259 192 1451 117.00
Richard Ramun 226-9456 73 175 55 203 202 156 561 165 726
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 221 9 216 247 235 698 27 725

3 L. Colombo/W. Bobo 345 115 321 403 359 1083 345 1428 81.00
Larry Colombo 210-2113 73 157 73 150 172 167 489 219 708
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 188 42 171 231 192 594 126 720

4 D. Weller/S. DeTorres 351 109 326 383 388 1097 327 1424 46.00
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 172 58 178 181 181 540 174 714
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 179 51 148 202 207 557 153 710

5 T. Patterson/R. Cienfuegos 387 73 360 439 402 1201 219 1420
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 42 160 224 200 584 126 710
Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 199 31 200 215 202 617 93 710

6 D. Marshall/E. Beier 350 110 416 347 322 1085 330 1415
Duke Marshall 218-2100 159 156 74 178 151 104 433 222 655
Ed Beier 218-601 159 194 36 238 196 218 652 108 760

6 D. Schuster/M. Kropf 353 107 338 368 388 1094 321 1415
Doug Schuster 266-19 19 175 55 175 156 193 524 165 689
Mike Kropf 226-240 19 178 52 163 212 195 570 156 726

8 J. Voltattorni/L. Lovering 365 95 431 354 308 1093 285 1378
Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 177 53 214 181 126 521 159 680
Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 188 42 217 173 182 572 126 698

9 J. Erickson/P. Mebane 344 116 351 351 324 1026 348 1374
James Erickson 226-1716 8 169 61 177 157 161 495 183 678
Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 175 55 174 194 163 531 165 696

10 M. Momita/G. Kaufmann 405 55 361 407 435 1203 165 1368
Milton Momita 226-15045 19 184 46 192 214 208 614 138 752
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 221 9 169 193 227 589 27 616

11 M. Horne/D. Brock 343 117 334 385 285 1004 351 1355
Michael Horne 288-14943 55 172 58 182 195 127 504 174 678
Danny Brock 231-154 55 171 59 152 190 158 500 177 677

12 C. Royster/J. Swindle 344 116 348 337 320 1005 348 1353
Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 169 61 160 169 139 468 183 651
James Swindle 284-736 88 175 55 188 168 181 537 165 702

13 J. Fry/P. Elmer 360 100 369 346 331 1046 300 1346
John Fry 226-3966 161 183 47 165 171 167 503 141 644
Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 177 53 204 175 164 543 159 702

14 R. Wilson/K. Jones 379 81 382 403 311 1096 243 1339
Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 170 60 158 215 139 512 180 692
Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 21 224 188 172 584 63 647
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV2 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: Men 341 and  below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
 #     Team Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Salazar/R. DiBasilio 261 199 277 330 274 881 597 1478 196.00

Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 126 104 162 139 145 446 312 758
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 135 95 115 191 129 435 285 720

2 R. Barr/M. Akiyoshi 329 131 339 393 352 1084 393 1477 117.00
Robert Barr 231-222 55 163 67 194 204 184 582 201 783
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 166 64 145 189 168 502 192 694

3 P. Thomas/L. Grilley 322 138 345 344 353 1042 414 1456 81.00
Phil Thomas 9195-10355 62 137 93 157 153 186 496 279 775
Lynn Grilley 11-368594 62 185 45 188 191 167 546 135 681

4 R. Norris/W. Norris 334 126 331 349 390 1070 378 1448 23.00
Robert Norris 226-12634 8 167 63 165 182 209 556 189 745
Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 63 166 167 181 514 189 703

4 R. Harrison/B. Dougherty 338 122 372 395 315 1082 366 1448 23.00
Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 163 67 153 213 140 506 201 707
Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 175 55 219 182 175 576 165 741

6 J. Sabo/M. Ferras 336 124 362 354 349 1065 372 1437
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 64 155 180 158 493 192 685
Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 170 60 207 174 191 572 180 752

7 J. Carl/B. Lunghi 314 146 342 359 273 974 438 1412
John Carl 8970-16829 19 143 87 149 147 137 433 261 694
Bob Lunghi 226-2562 19 171 59 193 212 136 541 177 718

8 W. Burdick/J. Little 328 132 378 335 302 1015 396 1411
Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 166 64 203 179 145 527 192 719
James Little 284-3796 88 162 68 175 156 157 488 204 692

9 A. Tourtillott/D. Collette 341 119 353 356 344 1053 357 1410
Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 164 66 216 155 167 538 198 736
Dale Collette 263-2242 112 177 53 137 201 177 515 159 674

10 L. Lardie/H. McAninch 273 187 298 261 260 819 561 1380
Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 130 100 142 130 125 397 300 697
Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 143 87 156 131 135 422 261 683

11 D. Nebiolini/M. Stiegler 317 143 311 292 337 940 429 1369
Don Nebiolini 257-2190 142 151 79 149 160 155 464 237 701
Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 166 64 162 132 182 476 192 668

12 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 292 168 273 300 286 859 504 1363
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 109 106 112 128 346 327 673
James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 59 167 188 158 513 177 690

13 J. Wyllie/M. Hooper 330 130 333 329 301 963 390 1353
Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 151 79 159 162 137 458 237 695
Mike Hooper 226-149431 19 179 51 174 167 164 505 153 658

14 L. Tomlinson/V. Okumura 296 164 271 295 280 846 492 1338
Laverl Tomlinson 210-747 59 151 79 133 160 146 439 237 676
Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 145 85 138 135 134 407 255 662
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SIR State Bowling Tournament07/29/2022 Page 6

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap All Events  Division 1: Men 171 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
  #    Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ed Beier 218-601 159 194 216 1359 216 1575 50.00

Singles 108 204 234 269 707 108 815
Doubles 108 238 196 218 652 760

2 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 188 252 1262 252 1514 43.00
Singles 126 224 243 201 668 126 794
Doubles 126 171 231 192 594 720

3 Butch Akers 227-757 113 179 306 1178 306 1484 29.00
Singles 153 153 201 233 587 153 740
Doubles 153 168 212 211 591 744

4 Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 175 330 1135 330 1465 22.00
Singles 165 163 194 202 559 165 724
Doubles 165 219 182 175 576 741

5 Rob Brown 227-1259 113 178 312 1142 312 1454 16.00
Singles 156 152 198 191 541 156 697
Doubles 156 216 172 213 601 757

6 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 252 1196 252 1448 10.00
Singles 126 201 201 210 612 126 738
Doubles 126 160 224 200 584 710

7 Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 175 330 1110 330 1440
Singles 165 192 190 197 579 165 744
Doubles 165 174 194 163 531 696

8 Milton Momita 226-15045 19 184 276 1160 276 1436
Singles 138 178 183 185 546 138 684
Doubles 138 192 214 208 614 752

9 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 178 312 1121 312 1433
Singles 156 185 188 178 551 156 707
Doubles 156 163 212 195 570 726

10 Lynn Grilley 11-368594 62 185 270 1162 270 1432
Singles 135 203 216 197 616 135 751
Doubles 135 188 191 167 546 681

11 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 177 318 1112 318 1430
Singles 159 193 151 225 569 159 728
Doubles 159 204 175 164 543 702

12 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 179 306 1117 306 1423
Singles 153 212 179 169 560 153 713
Doubles 153 148 202 207 557 710

13 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 354 1066 354 1420
Singles 177 158 202 193 553 177 730
Doubles 177 167 188 158 513 690

14 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 126 1287 126 1413
Singles 63 255 233 215 703 63 766

63 224 188 172 584 647

226-1283 19 199 186 1214 186 1400
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SIR State Bowling Tournament07/29/2022 Page 7

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
  #     Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Singles 93 198 193 206 597 93 690
Doubles 93 200 215 202 617 710

16 Dale Collette 263-2242 112 177 318 1080 318 1398
Singles 159 163 188 214 565 159 724
Doubles 159 137 201 177 515 674

17 Michael Horne 288-14943 55 172 348 1048 348 1396
Singles 174 191 181 172 544 174 718
Doubles 174 182 195 127 504 678

18 Doug Schuster 266-19 19 175 330 1065 330 1395
Singles 165 194 181 166 541 165 706
Doubles 165 175 156 193 524 689

19 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 172 348 1045 348 1393
Singles 174 166 134 205 505 174 679
Doubles 174 178 181 181 540 714

20 James Swindle 284-736 88 175 330 1046 330 1376
Singles 165 172 146 191 509 165 674
Doubles 165 188 168 181 537 702

20 Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 177 318 1058 318 1376
Singles 159 192 192 153 537 159 696
Doubles 159 214 181 126 521 680

22 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 221 54 1315 54 1369
Singles 27 257 226 243 726 27 753
Doubles 27 169 193 227 589 616

23 Mike Hooper 226-149431 19 179 306 1058 306 1364
Singles 153 180 177 196 553 153 706
Doubles 153 174 167 164 505 658

24 Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 188 252 1082 252 1334
Singles 126 171 137 202 510 126 636
Doubles 126 217 173 182 572 698

25 Danny Brock 231-154 55 171 354 975 354 1329
Singles 177 165 128 182 475 177 652
Doubles 177 152 190 158 500 677

26 Bob Lunghi 226-2562 19 171 354 950 354 1304
Singles 177 156 126 127 409 177 586
Doubles 177 193 212 136 541 718

27 John Fry 226-3966 161 183 282 1019 282 1301
Singles 141 175 151 190 516 141 657
Doubles 141 165 171 167 503 644
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SIR State Bowling Tournament07/29/2022 Page 8

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap All Events  Division 2: Men 170 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
  #     Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 164 396 1098 396 1494 50.00

Singles 198 190 189 181 560 198 758
Doubles 198 216 155 167 538 736

2 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 126 624 860 624 1484 43.00
Singles 312 121 153 140 414 312 726
Doubles 312 162 139 145 446 758

3 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 167 378 1099 378 1477 29.00
Singles 189 184 187 172 543 189 732
Doubles 189 165 182 209 556 745

4 James Little 284-3796 88 162 408 1061 408 1469 22.00
Singles 204 173 187 213 573 204 777
Doubles 204 175 156 157 488 692

5 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 166 384 1065 384 1449 16.00
Singles 192 214 190 159 563 192 755
Doubles 192 145 189 168 502 694

6 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 151 474 969 474 1443 10.00
Singles 237 139 182 190 511 237 748
Doubles 237 159 162 137 458 695

7 Larry Colombo 210-2113 73 157 438 999 438 1437
Singles 219 184 145 181 510 219 729
Doubles 219 150 172 167 489 708

8 Robert Barr 231-222 55 163 402 1030 402 1432
Singles 201 154 131 163 448 201 649
Doubles 201 194 204 184 582 783

9 Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 130 600 818 600 1418
Singles 300 135 134 152 421 300 721
Doubles 300 142 130 125 397 697

10 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 170 360 1052 360 1412
Singles 180 175 171 194 540 180 720
Doubles 180 158 215 139 512 692

11 John Carl 8970-16829 19 143 522 889 522 1411
Singles 261 162 112 182 456 261 717
Doubles 261 149 147 137 433 694

12 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 170 360 1043 360 1403
Singles 180 167 166 138 471 180 651
Doubles 180 207 174 191 572 752

13 Phil Thomas 9195-10355 62 137 558 843 558 1401
Singles 279 127 113 107 347 279 626
Doubles 279 157 153 186 496 775

14 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 163 402 989 402 1391
Singles 201 155 195 133 483 201 684
Doubles 201 153 213 140 506 707

15 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 135 570 820 570 1390
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SIR State Bowling Tournament07/29/2022 Page 9

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
 #     Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Singles 285 143 108 134 385 285 670
Doubles 285 115 191 129 435 720

15 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 378 1012 378 1390
Singles 189 161 172 165 498 189 687
Doubles 189 166 167 181 514 703

17 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 166 384 1005 384 1389
Singles 192 121 210 147 478 192 670
Doubles 192 203 179 145 527 719

18 Don Nebiolini 257-2190 142 151 474 900 474 1374
Singles 237 143 159 134 436 237 673
Doubles 237 149 160 155 464 701

19 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 654 718 654 1372
Singles 327 123 132 117 372 327 699
Doubles 327 106 112 128 346 673

20 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 169 366 1004 366 1370
Singles 183 172 172 192 536 183 719
Doubles 183 160 169 139 468 651

21 Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 166 384 984 384 1368
Singles 192 163 168 177 508 192 700
Doubles 192 162 132 182 476 668

22 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 143 522 843 522 1365
Singles 261 133 150 138 421 261 682
Doubles 261 156 131 135 422 683

23 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 145 510 838 510 1348
Singles 255 136 150 145 431 255 686
Doubles 255 138 135 134 407 662

24 Duke Marshall 218-2100 159 156 444 894 444 1338
Singles 222 178 129 154 461 222 683
Doubles 222 178 151 104 433 655

25 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 384 952 384 1336
Singles 192 136 153 170 459 192 651
Doubles 192 155 180 158 493 685

26 James Erickson 226-1716 8 169 366 947 366 1313
Singles 183 151 112 189 452 183 635
Doubles 183 177 157 161 495 678

27 Laverl Tomlinson 210-747 59 151 474 830 474 1304
Singles 237 127 112 152 391 237 628
Doubles 237 133 160 146 439 676

BTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan WellerBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Dan Weller07/29/2022  11:38 am  Page 9 of 10
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch All Events

USBC Game Game Game Prize
Sanction Branch Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount

218-601 159 194 1359 25.00
204 234 269 707
238 196 218 652

226-1525 19 221 1315 15.00
257 226 243 726

 #      Bowler Name 
1 Ed Beier 

Singles 
Doubles 

2 Gary Kaufmann 
Singles 
Doubles 169 193 227 589

3 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 209 1287
Singles 255 233 215 703
Doubles 224 188 172 584

4 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 188 1262
Singles 224 243 201 668
Doubles 171 231 192 594

5 Dale Collette 263-2242 112 177 1080
Singles 163 188 214 565
Doubles 137 201 177 515

6 James Surratt 263-16851 65 171 1066
Singles 158 202 193 553
Doubles 167 188 158 513
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